## Water Distribution Systems Improvements Phase 1B for the City of Hoschton, Georgia Bid Tabulation January 17, 2024

				103 G Maysvill	Griffin Bros., Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549		Civil Construction & Utilities LLC 3620 Jackson Trail Road Jefferson, GA 30549 770-560-9026		Dale Construction Company P.O. Box 314/960 Unity Church Road Maysville, GA 30558 706-215-4380		Dirt Work Grading and Construction, Inc. 1351 Indian Woods Dr. Greensboro GA, 30642 678-863-6888		F.S. SCARBROUGH, LLC P.O. Box 2613 Peachtree City, GA 30269 770-486-4905		Anderson Grading and Pipeline 221 Midland Ave. Monroe, GA 30655 770-385-1018		Cleary Construction 2006 Edmonton Road Tompkinsville, KY 42167 270- 487-1784	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	
00001.00	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN ISSUES TO BE USED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE OWNER	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
00002.00	MOBILIZATION AND SETUP – THE TOTAL OF MOBILIZATION & DE-MOBILIZATION SHALL NOT EXCEED 3% OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE.	LS	1	\$25,404.42	\$25,404.42	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$31,036.97	\$31,036.97	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
00003.00	DE-MOBILIZATION – THE TOTAL OF MOBILIZATION & DE-MOBILIZATION SHALL NOT EXCEED 3% OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE.	LS	1	\$25,404.42	\$25,404.42	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,608.05	\$4,608.05	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,890.00	\$13,890.00	
00520.00	PERFORMANCE BOND – THE TOTAL OF BONDS AND INSURANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE.	LS	1	\$16,936.28	\$16,936.28	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,314.97	\$13,314.97	\$9,317.00	\$9,317.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
	LABOR & MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND - THE TOTAL OF BONDS AND INSURANCE		4	\$16,936.28				\$5,000.00		\$7,500.00		\$13,314.97		\$9,317.00		\$5,000.00		
00530.00	SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE. INSURANCE – THE TOTAL OF BONDS AND INSURANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2%	LS			\$16,936.28	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$7,500.00		\$13,314.97		\$9,317.00		\$5,000.00	
00700.00	OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE.	LS	1	\$16,936.28	\$16,936.28	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,127.14	\$13,127.14	\$17,778.00	\$17,778.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES AND ABANDONMENT AREAS	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
02227.00	ROCK REMOVAL - TRENCH ROCK EROSION CONTROL	CY	150	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	
02270.00	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	2.100	\$5.95	\$12,495.00	\$4.00	\$8,400.00	\$4.00	\$8,400.00	\$3.50	\$7,350.00	\$3.19	\$6,699.00	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	
02270.01	HAYBALE CHECKDAMS	EA	5	\$245.00	\$1,225.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$365.60	\$1,828.00	\$306.00	\$1,530.00	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING			<b>\$2.10.00</b>	ψ1,220.00	<b>\$100.00</b>	ψ, σσ.σσ	Ų 100.00	ψ, σσ.σσ	<b>\$120.00</b>	<b>\$020.00</b>	ψουσ.σσ	ψ1,020.00	φοσο.σσ	<b>\$1,000.00</b>	ψ020.00	ψ1,000.00	
02300.01	JACK & BORE CONVENTIONAL – COMPLETE WITH 24" DIA. STEEL CASING AND 12" DIA.RESTRAINED JOINT DR18 C900 PVC CARRIER PIPE, SPACERS, END SEALS, ETC.	LF	145	\$559.65	\$81,149.25	\$575.00	\$83,375.00	\$500.00	\$72,500.00	\$650.00	\$94,250.00	\$1,221.40	\$177,103.00	\$668.00	\$96,860.00	\$1,240.00	\$179,800.00	
02300.02	ADD ON CHARGE – BORING AND JACKING THROUGH ROCK – COMPLETE WITH 24" DIA. STEEL CASING AND 12" DIA. RESTRAINED JOINT DR18 C900 PVC CARRIER PIPE, SPACERS, END SEALS, ETC.	LF	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$797.68	\$39.884.00	\$1,691.00	\$84,550.00	\$130.00	\$6.500.00	
02300.03	12" FREEBORE- COMPLETE INCLUDING 12" DR18 C900 PVC, ETC.	LF	40	\$151.20	\$6,048.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$145.00	\$5,800.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$325.07	\$13,002.80	\$234.00	\$9,360.00	\$510.00	\$20,400.00	
02300.04	2" FREEBORE - COMPLETE INCLUDING 2" C901 SDR9 PE, etc.	LF	40	\$32.78	\$1,311.20	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$132.94	\$5,317.60	\$87.00	\$3,480.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	
02575.00	PAVEMENT REPAIR																	
02575.01	GRAVEL DRIVE REPAIR	LF	38	\$48.50	\$1,843.00	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$35.00	\$1,330.00	\$156.47	\$5,945.86	\$16.00	\$608.00	\$20.00	\$760.00	
02575.02	ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	1072	\$86.15	\$92,352.80	\$125.00	\$134,000.00	\$65.00	\$69,680.00	\$160.00	\$171,520.00	\$101.47	\$108,775.84	\$162.00	\$173,664.00	\$115.00	\$123,280.00	
02575.03	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	70	\$77.15	\$5,400.50	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$173.12	\$12,118.40	\$82.00	\$5,740.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	
02575.04	Speed Hump Cut & Repair, Height to Match Existing	LF	20	\$112.15	\$2,243.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$44.45	\$889.00	\$867.00	\$17,340.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANTS																	
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	2	\$6,308.34	\$12,616.68	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,255.00	\$14,510.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$9,744.16	\$19,488.32	\$9,485.00	\$18,970.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	
02645.02	REMOVE EXISTING HYDRANT AND DELIVER TO CITY  STATION 39+50: RELOCATE EX. FIRE HYDRANT TO NEW 6" TAPPING SLEEVE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,692.96	\$5,385.92	\$1,254.00	\$2,508.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
02645.03	AND VALVE. INSTALL M.J. PLUG ON EXISTING VALVE.	EA	1	\$8,751.26	\$8,751.26	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$3,449.30	\$3,449.30	\$2,737.00	\$2,737.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM																	
02600.01	12" DIA DR 18 C900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	3,764	\$107.09	\$403,086.76	\$103.50	\$389,574.00	\$152.00	\$572,128.00	\$170.00	\$639,880.00	\$150.64	\$567,008.96	\$210.00	\$790,440.00	\$205.00	\$771,620.00	
02600.02	2" DIA C901 SDR9 PE WATERLINE  12" GATE VALVES – COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD,	LF	190	\$14.93	\$2,836.70	\$55.00	\$10,450.00	\$22.75	\$4,322.50	\$75.00	\$14,250.00	\$38.61	\$7,335.90	\$56.00	\$10,640.00	\$65.00	\$12,350.00	
02600.03	MARKER, ETC	EA	8	\$4,558.07	\$36,464.56	\$4,750.00	\$38,000.00	\$5,272.00	\$42,176.00	\$5,200.00	\$41,600.00	\$7,703.22	\$61,625.76	\$5,738.00	\$45,904.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	
02600.04	6" GATE VALVE – INSTALLED VIA CUT-IN ON EXISTING 6" WATERLINE - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC	EA	1	\$2,428.52	\$2,428.52	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,167.63	\$3,167.63	\$11,881.00	\$11,881.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
02600.05	EXISTING VALVE BOX ABANDONMENT, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING VALVE BOX AND BACKFILLING WITH CONCRETE	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$280.12	\$560.24	\$1,093.00	\$2,186.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	

## Water Distribution Systems Improvements Phase 1B for the City of Hoschton, Georgia Bid Tabulation January 17, 2024

				Griffin Bros., Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549		Civil Construction & Utilities LLC 3620 Jackson Trail Road Jefferson, GA 30549 770-560-9026		Dale Construction Company P.O. Box 314/960 Unity Church Road Maysville, GA 30558 706-215-4380		Dirt Work Grading and Construction, Inc. 1351 Indian Woods Dr. Greensboro GA, 30642 678-863-6888		F.S. SCARBROUGH, LLC P.O. Box 2613 Peachtree City, GA 30269 770-486-4905		Anderson Grading and Pipeline 221 Midland Ave. Monroe, GA 30655 770-385-1018		Cleary Construction 2006 Edmonton Road Tompkinsville, KY 42167 270-487-1784	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
	STATION 5+19: CONNECT TO EXISTING 6"Ø WATERLINE WITH 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND ±5 L.F. OF 6"Ø C900 DR18 PVC WATERLINE	EA	1	\$6,649.55	\$6,649.55	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$10,654.28	\$10,654.28	\$10,365.00	\$10,365.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	STATION 9+53: CONNECT TO EXISTING 6"Ø WATERLINE WITH 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE AND ±22 L.F. OF 6"Ø C900 DR18 PVC WATERLINE	EA	1	\$7,549.55	\$7,549.55	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$10,872.95	\$10,872.95	\$12,558.00	\$12,558.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	STATION 12+95: CONNECT TO EXISTING 6"Ø WATERLINE VIA CUT IN WITH A 90DEG FITTING, 6" DIA GATE VALVE, AND ±16 L.F. OF 6"Ø C900 DR18 PVC WATERLINE	EA	1	\$8,049.55	\$8,049.55	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,450.51	\$2,450.51	\$11,365.00	\$11,365.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
	STATION 14+71 CONNECT TO EXISTING 8"Ø WATERLINE WITH 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE AND ±22 L.F. OF 8"Ø C900 DR18 PVC WATERLINE	EA	1	\$9,256.53	\$9,256.53	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$13,376.56	\$13,376.56	\$14,843.00	\$14,843.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
02600.10	STATION 26+76 CONNECT TO EXISTING 8"Ø WATERLINE WITH 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE AND ±20 L.F. OF 8"Ø C900 DR18 PVC WATERLINE	EA	1	\$9,256.53	\$9,256.53	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,808.54	\$12,808.54	\$11,923.00	\$11,923.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	STATION 39+50 INSTALL 12"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE ON EXISTING 12" WATERLINE FOR HYDRANT RELOCATION	EA	1	\$9,806.72	\$9,806.72	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,790.00	\$5,790.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$15,083.92	\$15,083.92	\$8,996.00	\$8,996.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
02600.12	INSTALL AIR/VACUUM VALVE ON WATERLINE AT HIGHEST POINT IN LINE	EA	2	\$11,110.25	\$22,220.50	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,117.96	\$8,235.92	\$9,479.00	\$18,958.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
02600.13	12"Ø RESTRAINED JOINTS (BY FIELD ORDER ONLY)	EA	20	\$347.95	\$6,959.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$361.65	\$7,233.00		\$10,480.00	\$525.00	\$10,500.00
02600.14	WATERLINE ABANDONMENT, CUT AND PLUG 6" WATERLINE	EA	1	\$2750.00	\$2,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1705.50	\$1,705.50	\$7411.00	\$7,411.00	\$4600.00	\$4,600.00
02600.15	WATERLINE ABANDONMENT, CUT AND PLUG 8" WATERLINE	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,705.50	\$1,705.50	\$7,642.00	\$7,642.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS																
02665.01	SHORT SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS – 3/4"	EA	1	\$1462.00	\$1,462.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,633.08	\$1,633.08	\$1,951.00	\$1,951.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
02665.02	SHORT SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTION AND RELOCATION – 3/4"	EA	1	\$1,962.00	\$1,962.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,633.08	\$1,633.08	\$1,951.00	\$1,951.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
02931.00         MULCH WITH PERMANENT GRASSING         LF         2600         \$3.40					\$8,840.00	\$7.00	\$18,200.00	\$3.00	\$7,800.00	\$3.00	, ,	\$0.78	\$2,028.00	\$6.00	\$15,600.00	\$17.00	\$44,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$948,431.84		\$974,459.00		\$1,035,416.50		\$1,270,155.00		\$1,275,408.47		\$1,539,053.00		\$1,550,000.00

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Hoschton on January 17, 2024 at 2:00 PM.

Greg Bennett, PE Engineering Management, Inc. Eg Bo